



MEDIA CONTACT:

Monica Arnold Blue August PR pr@blueaugust.com 731-512-0080

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: September 11, 2018

Kahr Arms and Auto-Ordnance Change Location for Service & Repairs

(Greeley, PA) - Kahr Firearms Group has announced that Kahr Arms and Auto-Ordnance are changing the location for product service and repairs.

Beginning September 17, 2018, all repairs and product returns must be sent to the new location in Greeley, PA. The service department can be reached by email at service@kahr.com or by phone at 508-795-3919 Ext. 1. The new shipping address for Kahr and Auto-Ordnance repairs and product returns is:

Kahr Firearms Group Attn: Returns Department 105 Kahr Avenue Greeley, PA 18425

An RMA number is required for all returns or repairs, and can be found on the websites:

Kahr - https://www.kahr.com/kahr-rma/

AO - https://www.auto-ordnance.com/kahr-rma/

The move will allow Kahr Arms and Auto-Ordnance to better serve our customers. If you have any questions or concerns, please contact us at service@kahr.com.

For more information about Kahr Firearms Group products visit www.magnumresearch.com, www.magnumresearch.com, www.customdeserteagle.com. For press inquires contact Monica

Arnold atpr@blueaugust.com.

Join the discussion on Facebook: <u>Facebook.com/KahrArms</u>, <u>Facebook.com/MagnumResearchInc</u>
Or

Instagram.com/Auto_Ordnance, Instagram.com/KahrFirearms, Instagram.com/MagnumResearchInc.

About Kahr Firearms Group:

Kahr Firearms Group, formed in 2012, includes Kahr Arms, Auto-Ordnance and Magnum Research. KFG Headquarters reside in Greeley, Pennsylvania. Kahr Arms produces small concealable handguns in .380, 9mm, .40 and .45ACP. Auto-Ordnance is the maker of the famous "Tommy Gun", M1 Carbine and WW2 GI Model 1911. Magnum Research Inc., designer and producer of the world renowned Desert Eagle Pistol, Baby Eagle, MLR .22LR and .22Mag Rifles and BFR Revolvers. All three companies are proudly located in the USA.

###









